
O Iu EqUI --d5
Equitai small Finan(e EankJKlSN/451/SEGUMDI0417102/Jul'25

1. Mrs.lcmatchi,
Wo.Crngaiyan,
No. 130, Perumal Koil Street
Saanaputhur Village,
Gummidipoondi Talu&
Thiru\rallur - 601201.

2. Mr.Cengaiyan,
S/o.Yesa iya m,
No. 130, Perumal Koil Street,
Saanaputhur Village,
Gummidipoondi Taluk,
Thiru\6llur - 601201.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

!E--

T +91 44 ,42:,9 5Om I F: +91 44 42:19 5050 | co.porateo€quitalin I wvw.equita.bank.com I Toll Fre€: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No: L55I91TN 1993P1C025280

Equitas Small Finance Eank Limited
(Previously knovwr as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Phas€ ll, Spe.<er Pla2., No.769, Mou.t Road, Anna 5.1.i, OEnnai, Tamil Nad'r. lndia _ 5@ m2

419661.
BEYOND BANKING

Dear Madam / Sir,

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borro\,vers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below des€ribed immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Eguitas Small Finance Bank Ud will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25,08.2025 for recovery of Rs.3,27,881/-

as on 23.L2,2024 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further int€rest from

24.12.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,05,991/- as on

10.07.2025) due to Equibs Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mrs.Kamatchi,(Bonower) 2.Mr.Cengaiyan,

(Co-Borrower).

Reserve Price: Rs.7,71,000/- (Rupecs Seven Lakhs Seyenty One Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit Rs77,1oo/- (Rupees seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Only).

.fr*

When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in S.No.240/52 with an extent of 1076 Sq.,ft.,

Situated at Saanaputhur Village, Gummidipoondi Taluh Thiruvallur Distuict and Bounded on:-, with all

pres€nt and future supersructure tiereon.

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Road;
Plot Belongs to Mr.Chellagopi;
Plot Belongs to Mr.Duraivel;
Plot Belongs to Mr. Nagaraj;
-Nil;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated at within the Sub.Registration District of

Gummidipoondi and Registration Di*rict of North Thiruvallur.

Together with all buildings and *ructures attached to the earth or permanently Fastened to anything

atbched to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and condiuons of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & https://www. bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
: 18.07.2025

6tu



Eq LJI --d=
Equitas small Finan(e Bank

E.AUCTIO'{ SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTIC
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

] THE

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to ,, Act)
r/w SECURITY U{TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possessaon of the below r!',ntioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authori. ' er of the Bank
Whereas tfie Authorized fficer of the Bank has decided to sell the property des! , ,erein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of r ,did Act through
online auction

Description ofthe Immovable Prop, ,

All that piece and parcel of land and bllii r, Comprised in

S.No.240/52 with an extent of 10 , '., Situated at
SaanaputhurVillage,Gummidipoo <,Thiruvallur
District,and Bounded on:-, with a, rt and future
su perstructu re thereon.

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Road;
Plot Belongs to Mr r I

Plot Belongs to '
Plot B€longs to
-Nit;

lagopi;
/el;
.aj;

under Loan Ag reement-cu m-Mortj ir

situated at within the SutsRe
Gummidipoondi and Regisb-ation
Thiruvallur.

Together with all buildings and st

earth or permanenty fastened to an

both present and future and all easar

annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25.08.2025 - l1.oo AM to 12.30 PM,

Date & Time of Insp€ction: - 28-07-2025 to 18-08-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 , ,

Reserve Price: Rs.7,71,000/- (Rupees Seven lakhs seventy one Thousand r

Earnest Money Dcposih Rs.77,100/- (Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand On.

r the
,n Di

property
ofstrict

id of North

'adred to the
.rched to earth
mamool righb

only).

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Addrcss Total Due + Interest from
1. Mrs.lGmatchi,

Wo.Cengaifan,
No. 130, Perumal loil Street,
Saanaputhur Village,
Gummidipoondi TaluK
Thiru\allur - 601201.

2. Mr.Cengaifan,
S/o.Yesaiyam,
No. 130, Perumal Koil Street,
Saanaputhur Village,
Gummidipoondi TaluK
Thiru\allur - 601201.

Loan Account No:- SEGUMDI0417102

Claim Amount Due Rs.3,22881/- as on

23.12.2024 with further interest fiom
24.L2.2024 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc (Total Outstanding being

Rs.4,05,9911 as on 10.07.2025)

!=

I +91444299 50@ I F:+9144 4299 5O5O I corporaGe€quita..in I www.equnarbank.<oh lrollF.ee: 18OO 1031222 | CIN No:L55I91INI993PLCO2528O

Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Floor. Phas€ ll, sp€n<er Pla2a, No-759, Mount Ro3d, Ann6 Salaj, Chennai, Tamal Nadu, lndia - 6m 002
.ii 9667d

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o b€tter society,



-2-

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digibl signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 India A,t Ltd,, Plot No.68, 3d Floor, S€ctor-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122dt3; Conbd: Prabakardn.M, l4obile +91-7418281709 (Support I'4obile

2

6

Numbers +91729194ll24 lEl 26\ Email iJ: h@clirdh.com m a ilto:ta m ilnadu@auctiontiser.net
& supDort@ba n kea uctions.com

4 Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from Cl India PvL Ltd., Plot No.68,
3.d For, SedDr - 44 G.lrgrl, Ha.yrq Ph - lil2!XB; ffi(t ffita-d|.M,lrtchib +91-7418281D (Srppst
I'hhb Nunbss +9,.729l!,{,.tl24l25l25), BnailiJ: tl@1irdb.cprn mailto:& sropor@b8nkeadirsorn.

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescriH format with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equibs Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar brandr, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Grennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESFB0001001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
22.08.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in fayor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed o'/er to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, Mloor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4,00 PM on 22.08.2025.

7

8

9

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000i- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (lnduding Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in dause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days trom the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay he
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

TERMS & CONDITIO S:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com.

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://r,vww.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ing s.



3-

15. The intending purciasers can inspect the property from 28-07-2025 to 18

01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Karfiik Kumar A-,

Dinesh Kumar P - Mobile No.9940410372, Mr.Satish Mobile No.9940286237

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescrib€d in the SARFABI Act R!',
mentioned above the sale confirmabon will be issued as per rule 9(4) or l

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

Eq lJt --trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and l 'intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any daim charges on the property or ., authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisry themselves about the title extent qualt. rd quanw of $e
property before submitting their bid No claim of,flhatsoever nature regarding . e propefi put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the ., without any prior
nobce and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties drarges including those of sale . .dtes registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgo Joth exi$ing and
fufure relating to the prop€rties The sale certificate will be issued only in the ndllrc of the clcessful
bidder.

,)25 10.00 AM to
,'to.8939729580,

' the conditions
:, curity Interest

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any ne'
system enor and electricity problem occuB while submitting the online r

auction sale.

^nnectivity issue
cipating in the

SALE NOTTCE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTo89

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as m€ntioned above before the d.,'

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty t
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest mon, r

buyers.

Autl officer

M/s.Equitas t ,ce Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

Chennai
18.07.2025

I for sale failing
rate in the sale

bring suitable

e

T +91 44 4299 sooo I F: +91 a4 4299 5050 | .oaorate@equitas.in I wwwequita$ank.com I Toll tree: l8m l03 1 222 I CIN tlo: L65191IN 1993P1C025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limhed
(Previou5ly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4b Flooi Phare ll, Spen.er Plaza. No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 6m m2

{ i 9 66',1d

BEYOND BANKING

r
4

When you bonk with us, you contlibute towords o better society.



cn$ter lhl

s[r&@

e/0?1S25' 14:Ll

(,

\J

Io:[Et]All {,41'41

Flil:601$1' fu- idlFrdl iu- 
.--.

tror:r,BllhIE$t i 'l{]' 75? stHl'(

[\1tff"'ff5i1;1 "'''e6'ht'Faid:o'H
ilrack er ** ' 

ind i apost 'qoj ' 
rtu'

t-tffE#s r *est 9lCrl

^r 
fE

C{$}tet t5:1r19

Tg rglHItill .i't!

:il;fl1il,h$flr*#*
ll'flffilt5#, "''e5'ht'Paid:o'{o

.[i,Tifi,ffi,-{"is::T 1;."' *''


